
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R1 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | P. BIANCONE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
5:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 995824
	 2	 7429
	 3	 9720
	 4	 324
	 5	 344373
	 6	

BIBI DREAM (FR)
RANCON ROYALE (IRE)
TWINKLEHOOFS (FR)
TIMIYRA (FR)
SPARKLE ON
SEA HAVEN (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

4
1
6
2
5
3

R MANGIONE
Q PERRETTE
J MOUTARD
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
M GUYON
J BONIN  2.5 

G BIETOLINI
S WATTEL
MLLE A WATTEL
S WATTEL
F HEAD
G DOLEUZE

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
79
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-3
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,252
$5,966
$1,849
$4,487
$24,548
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 BIBI DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,252
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Blue Best (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mg Ermolli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Dragons Please	 1:27.03		  ......... 16.............................Le Mans
5 of 12	 07Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Lifetime	 1:06.30		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe
8 of 14	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Lining Up	 1:04.90		  ........... 7...............................Dieppe
2 of 14	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Speed Chop	 1:19.40		  ......... hd......................... Le Touquet
4 of 15	 18Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Showman	 1:18.22		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

2 RANCON ROYALE (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,966
Jockey: Q Perrette WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Reggane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani/haras De La Perell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Il Sogno	 1:18.72		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 See You Boy	 1:17.97		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 Siyouangel	 1:05.40		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
9 of 9	 12Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 Rahmi	 1:26.84		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau

3 TWINKLEHOOFS (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,849
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Neuilly (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bonney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 17	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:39.92		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 04Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Goodness	 1:18.54		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $--	 Scottish Saint	 1:18.40		  ........ 2½......................... Le Touquet
13 of 15	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Faster	 1:24.46		  ......... 13............................ Deauville

4 TIMIYRA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,487
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Timabiyra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 09Jun21	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 58	 $5.5	 Impeachd Alexander	 1:15.77		  ........ 2¼........... headed closing stages
2 of 7	 07Oct21	 THU	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 58	 $3.8	 Voice Of Angels	 1:41.60		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace
4 of 7	 25Oct21	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $2.5	 The Algarve	 1:54.65		  ...... 11½............................. no extra
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

5 SPARKLE ON Trainer: F Head Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-3 Prize Money: $24,548
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Sparkling Beam (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Quietly Confident	 1:18.50	 	 ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Snowblind	 1:29.06		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Dream Love	 1:06.10		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
7 of 9	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Baileys Memoire	 1:23.70		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Siyouangel	 1:05.40		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe

6 SEA HAVEN (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bonin (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Sea Starling (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle C Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R2 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | Y. ST MARTIN CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 458006
	 2	 068118
	 3	 000690
	 4	 100084
	 5	 063234
	 6	 007220
	 7	 417333

MASVINGO (FR)
SUDDEN DEATH (FR)
INDIAN SONG (FR)
SHIRAZ (FR)
LORD SPIRIT (FR)
PREMIER AVRIL
LIE HIGH

72
70
69
67
66.5
65.5
63

6
7
4
5
1
3
2

H BARBE  2 

MR F TETT
R BOUTAULT  2 

MR G BERTRAND
T FOUCHER  2 

P LOTOUT
A TOUSSAINT  2 

M NIGGE
N LITTMODEN
L BOUTAULT
P&F & RENAUT
R LE GAL
B LEGROS
MLLE S VERMEERSCH

4
4
5
4
6
10
8

G
H
M
M
G
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
60
--
--
40
--

	13-�1�-0-1
	18-�2�-0-3
	27-�2�-1-3
	24-�2�-0-0
	35-�3�-2-3
	134-�8�-15-6
	65-�4�-2-5

$13,973
$22,243
$34,468
$23,990
$55,934
$158,037
$53,152

	7-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	26-�2�-3-1
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MASVINGO (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,973
Jockey: H Barbe (a2.0) WT: 72 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Eiria (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/21 (309 Days)
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Legend	 2:12.80		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Revoltee	 2:31.18		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 30May22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:48.44		  ......... 14......................Chateaubriant
10 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Fashionspan	 2:30.40		  ...... 10½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Local Whisky	 2:37.30		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 SUDDEN DEATH (FR) Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-0-3 Prize Money: $22,243
Jockey: Mr F Tett WT: 70 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-2
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Sasuela (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/05/22 (138 Days)
Owner: Np Littmoden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Mar22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Olympic Trophy	 2:37.48		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 18	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 Mr F Tett	 67.5	 $--	 Tchucky Chop	 2:54.61		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Taekwondo	 2:37.05		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13	 05May22	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Willy Boy	 2:33.93		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 12	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Nehou	 2:41.00		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 INDIAN SONG (FR) Trainer: L Boutault Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-1-3 Prize Money: $34,468
Jockey: R Boutault (a2.0) WT: 69 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Iquest (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Boutault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 9	 15May21	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Rame	 66	 $--	 Heclypse Blue	 4:54.65		  ...... 49¾............................... Auteuil
98 of 9	 29Jun21	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Meunier	 66	 $--	 Furimix	 4:32.24		  ...... 15¾............................... Auteuil
6 of 14	 09Nov21	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $--	 Tarcenay	 3:18.97		  ........ 2¼.............................. Amiens
9 of 15	 02Dec21	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $--	 Jevousvoisencore	 3:05.00		  ......... 40................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 16	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 E Crublet	 59.5	 $--	 Charly	 2:33.80		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie

4 SHIRAZ (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,990
Jockey: Mr G Bertrand WT: 67 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay br fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Alia Island (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/01/22 (255 Days)
Owner: G Gerbella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 2:00.95		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 53.5	 $--	 Pharoa	 2:13.84		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 M Michel	 60	 $--	 Express Power	 2:00.68		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:33.00		  ........... 8...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 13	 07Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Shawbak	 2:43.30		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

5 LORD SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: R Le Gal Barrier: 1 Total: 35-3-2-3 Prize Money: $55,934
Jockey: T Foucher (a2.0) WT: 66.5 Good: 17-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit One Dam: Lady Verde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/09/21 (355 Days)
Owner: R Bordeyne/mme P Demercastel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Mavala	 2:50.90		  ........ 4¼...............................Evreux
3 of 9	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 62	 $--	 Go Fast	 2:17.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Argentan
2 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
3 of 13	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:15.50		  ........ 2¾......................... Le Touquet
4 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Weber	 67	 $--	 Tounmy	 2:44.20		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 PREMIER AVRIL Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 3 Total: 134-8-15-6 Prize Money: $158,037
Jockey: P Lotout WT: 65.5 Good: 51-6-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 45-4-10-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-3-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Zanakara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 81-4-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-7-4 Last Win: 01/04/22 (172 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Rebel Queen	 2:46.81		  ........ 6½.......................... Saint-Malo
7 of 10	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 51	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 2:47.16		  ...... 16¼.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 7	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Langhard	 62	 $--	 Commandeur	 2:18.70		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 12	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Magic Leg’s	 2:35.20		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 18	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Shawbak	 2:32.79		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 LIE HIGH Trainer: Mlle S Vermeersch Barrier: 2 Total: 65-4-2-5 Prize Money: $53,152
Jockey: A Toussaint (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 27-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Sandy Light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 60-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/22 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme M Deruwez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Tho  Journiac	 61.5	 $--	 Momour	 2:46.12		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
7 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 51	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  ........ 2¾................................. Vittel
3 of 12	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 54.5	 $--	 Grand Yaka	 2:17.10		  ..........nk......................... Le Touquet
3 of 10	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 S Vermeersch	 52.5	 $--	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:31.77		  ........Lnk................................. Vittel
3 of 10	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Vermeersch	 56.5	 $--	 Minnehaha	 3:04.10		  ........... 4......................... Le Touquet
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R3 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | M. LEURSON STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0352
	 2	 830672
	 3	 588000
	 4	 635
	 5	 805
	 6	 45
	 7	 7
	 8	 09
	 9	 64

GAMECHANGER (FR)
VYBORG (FR)
BRAMANTE (FR)
SKIRTOWE (FR)
NO MORE (FR)
BELARGA (FR)
POLYPHONY (FR)
LAVITE (FR)
LADY CHARLOTTE (FR)

59
59
58
57
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
4
6
9
1
7
5
2
3

H JOURNIAC
C LECOEUVRE
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 
C JANNEAU  3.5 
B MARIE
D PROVOST  3.5 
S MAILLOT
A MADAMET
S CHUETTE  2.5 

L ROVISSE
G PANNIER
F CARNEVALI
S CERULIS
M GONZALEZ
Y BARBEROT
E LYON
W HICKST
M DELZANGLES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$5,210
$5,633
$1,597
$1,387
$672
$1,849
$0
$0
$1,345

	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GAMECHANGER (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Rainbow Crossing (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 16	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Balboa	 1:53.20		  ........ 9¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 13	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Nachtflug	 2:32.70	 	 ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Rondina	 1:54.50		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Parure Des Sables	 2:38.60		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 VYBORG (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,633
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Hamon/a Delgery/g Moninot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Elizar	 1:57.89		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Waldstar	 1:57.40		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Allurre	 1:41.09		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moisan	 58	 $--	 Lune De Rio	 1:21.70		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
2 of 12	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:03.80		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan

3 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady Sylvester (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:31.43		  ........ 9¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Joli Prince	 2:05.55		  ...... 13¼................................Nancy
10 of 12	 23Jun22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Whileuweresleeping	 2:58.99		  ......... 50......................Chateaubriant
10 of 10	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Take Me Away	 3:03.26		  ...... 30¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 13	 06Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Borovsk	 2:14.40		  ......... 19.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 SKIRTOWE (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,387
Jockey: C Janneau (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Skirt (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Galaxy Ii/jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Randonneur	 2:35.50		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 C Janneau	 58	 $--	 Lydia	 2:58.70		  ........... 8......................... Le Touquet
5 of 8	 22Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 C Janneau	 58	 $--	 Promeneur	 3:23.10		  ........ 8¾...................... Clairefontaine
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5 NO MORE (FR) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $672
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Next More (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Gonzalez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 06May22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 L’antharis	 2:10.15		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Deputy Ruler	 2:21.50		  ...... 39¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Parure Des Sables	 2:38.60		  ...... 12¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 BELARGA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,849
Jockey: D Provost (a3.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Murviel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Lydia	 2:58.70		  ........... 9......................... Le Touquet
5 of 8	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Fragile	 2:23.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine

7 POLYPHONY (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Chabelle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Cazaubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 24Mar22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Blondel	 56	 $--	 Spell On You	 2:16.30		  ........ 9½....................... Lyon La Soie

8 LAVITE (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Laviva (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Swiss Connection

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Lots Of Magic	 2:40.70		  ...... 27¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 L Wolff	 58	 $--	 Cheek To Cheek	 2:30.80		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine

9 LADY CHARLOTTE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,345
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Apple Charlotte (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Swain Iii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Dannsa Flora	 2:15.75		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Behtar	 2:54.54		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant
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R4 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | ROYER DUPRE STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
7:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 9
	 3	 56
	 4	 75
	 5	 423520
	 6	 65304
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

ZENITH (FR)
ASHIKTASH (FR)
POLITE (FR)
CHATEAU FORT (FR)
LOU MAN (FR)
MASHUK (FR)
RIVE JOY
ETCHEBASCANS (USA)
POLMINHAC (FR)
ROIS DEMAIN (FR)
LOOK OUT (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

4
2
6
7
11
10
1
9
8
5
3

S MAILLOT
N LARENAUDIE
E ETIENNE
A BENTAHAR  3.5 
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
H BESNIER
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
T TRULLIER
A DUPORTE  1.5 
J BONIN  2.5 
R MANGIONE

N CLEMENT
F GRAFFARD
G PANNIER
F CHAPPET
S WATTEL
M F WEISSMEIER
PH V D POELE
G BIETOLINI
S CERULIS
R DOLEUZE
S NIGGE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
C
G
C
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
USA
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,411
$0
$0
$1,134
$29,394
$4,849
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ZENITH (FR) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,411
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Zalal (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Adamian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 10Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Eliano	 1:59.89		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

2 ASHIKTASH (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Larenaudie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Ashiqana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Ilic	 1:53.70		  ...... 24¼......................Fontainebleau

3 POLITE (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Etienne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Pretty Woman (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Braker-muller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Veules	 2:29.29		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
6 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Etienne	 58.5	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine

4 CHATEAU FORT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: A Bentahar (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Gargotiere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:59.48		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ilic	 1:53.70		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
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5 LOU MAN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money: $29,394
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fonce fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Betty Lou (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: O Post

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 20Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Simca Mille	 1:58.39		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 26May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Merseyside	 2:13.84		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $--	 Save Your Breath	 2:09.27		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Sunray	 1:56.46		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Amboise	 1:58.29		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville

6 MASHUK (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,849
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Miss Kruk (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Migo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02May22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 1:56.60		  ........ 7¼...............................Evreux
5 of 13	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Aristonous	 1:49.56		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Qitura	 1:52.00		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
15 of 16	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Antelope Canyon	 2:06.17		  ...... 40½......................... Compiegne
4 of 6	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Suyian	 1:57.70		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 RIVE JOY Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Ambree (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ETCHEBASCANS (USA) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Object (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Forcade-dupuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 POLMINHAC (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Gypsy Hollow (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Menville/ecurie Galaxy Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ROIS DEMAIN (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bonin (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Lake Palace (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle J Lucas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 LOOK OUT (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Look At That (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Nigge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | SAINT-SEINE HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 040440
	 2	 751520
	 3	 673534
	 4	 687750
	 5	 804008
	 6	 566330
	 7	 040200
	 8	 909500
	 9	 366971
	10	 563009
	11	 006640
	12	 070696
	13	 821205
	14	 001925

FIRST BIRST (FR)
LAVINIA ROSE
BEACON TOWERS (FR)
KIWI KISS (FR)
CHRISTMAS (FR)
BERLIN CALLING
MOASA (FR)
KICK BOXING (FR)
KILLING ZOE (FR)
GEORGINELA (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
CAP SKIRRING (FR)
MADULAIN
QUIZ EVOLUTION

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
53.5
53

12
5
10
11
13
4
8
3
14
9
1
7
6
2

T TRULLIER
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
H BOUTIN
B MARIE
P BAZIRE
S CHUETTE  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN  2.5 
Y ROUSSET
ALEX ROUSSEL
S MAILLOT
S BREUX
A MOLINS  1.5 
R MANGIONE

T MACE
G ALIMPINISIS
C H PLISSON
J P SAUVAGE
MME D SCHOENHERR
A ZIMMER
A HOLLINSHEAD
S CERULIS
C H PLISSON
F FOUCHER
E LYON
B LE REGENT
B LEGROS
M BOUCKAERT

4
9
5
6
5
8
5
4
5
6
5
5
7
11

M
M
M
M
G
M
M
H
M
M
G
M
M
G

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
ITY

--
46
49
62
--
49
79
94
60
37
55
--
49
--

	10-�0�-0-0
	79-�6�-3-5
	46-�2�-4-5
	43-�1�-4-4
	 7-�0�-0-0
	69-�8�-6-5
	30-�2�-2-3
	22-�2�-1-1
	49-�3�-4-10
	43-�4�-10-4
	39-�2�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	33-�4�-3-1
	49-�4�-2-3

$5,063
$78,147
$41,273
$43,200
$1,161
$89,316
$34,907
$28,140
$60,698
$58,817
$30,652
$9,881
$46,857
$43,416

	6-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�4�-1-0
	23-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 FIRST BIRST (FR) Trainer: T Mace Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,063
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Infinite Passion	 1:57.38	 	 ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 23May22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Clever Actress	 2:08.93		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
4 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Sharqi	 1:57.86		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 La Barillette	 1:59.67		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

2 LAVINIA ROSE Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 5 Total: 79-6-3-5 Prize Money: $78,147
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 32-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 30-4-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Compton Place (UK) Dam: Lavinia’s Grace (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 68-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 39-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/07/22 (74 Days)
Owner: G Alimpinisis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 13Jun22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:43.33		  ........ 3¾................................ Craon
1 of 12	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:53.20		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
5 of 7	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 51.5	 $--	 Deep Sea	 1:59.06		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 13	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 E Crublet	 51.5	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:52.20		  ........... 1...............................Dieppe
10 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 E Crublet	 60	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine

3 BEACON TOWERS (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 46-2-4-5 Prize Money: $41,273
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59.5 Good: 18-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Kanel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-1-3 Last Win: 28/07/21 (419 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:39.77		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
3 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
5 of 9	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 59	 $--	 Lunaticos	 1:59.70		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
3 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $--	 Tracy	 1:46.05		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
4 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.15		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KIWI KISS (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 11 Total: 43-1-4-4 Prize Money: $43,200
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59.5 Good: 23-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Big Monologue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/12/19 (995 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Tarida	 1:21.35		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 18	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 West Way Never	 1:21.26		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 04Jul22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Chef D’orchestre	 1:16.20		  ........ 5¾............................ Argentan
5 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Taramana	 1:18.90		  ........ 2¾............................ Argentan
10 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 My Lady Rock	 1:19.30		  ........ 9¼............................ Argentan
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5 CHRISTMAS (FR) Trainer: Mme D Schoenherr Barrier: 13 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,161
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Many Dreams (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Schoenherr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 55	 $--	 Akyo	 2:13.65		  ......... 22.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Carboni	 53	 $--	 Kingstown	 2:11.70		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
15 of 15	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Situmeledemandais	 2:47.57		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $--	 On Y Va	 1:55.73		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

6 BERLIN CALLING Trainer: A Zimmer Barrier: 4 Total: 69-8-6-5 Prize Money: $89,316
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Dolce Attesa (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 42-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-4-0 Last Win: 09/10/21 (346 Days)
Owner: A Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Beb’s	 2:13.27		  ........ 7¼..........................Strasbourg
6 of 10	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Karynia	 2:07.53		  ........ 2½................................Nancy
3 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Welcome Valentin	 2:23.45		  ........... 2.............................. Amiens
3 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 S Chuette	 58	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  .......... ¾................................. Vittel
11 of 16	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	16]	 S Chuette	 57	 $--	 Running Raindrop	 2:18.54		  ........ 5¼..........................Strasbourg

7 MOASA (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-2-3 Prize Money: $34,907
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amadea (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/21 (545 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 18	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 S Vogt	 59	 $--	 Cotubanama	 1:39.21		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
14 of 18	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Diva Donna	 2:10.53		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 20Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:24.76		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
12 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Sonderbar	 1:28.95		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Poldina	 1:52.10		  ........ 5½...............................Dieppe

8 KICK BOXING (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 3 Total: 22-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,140
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Dulce De Leche (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/20 (739 Days)
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 P Borrelli	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 7¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 P Borrelli	 56.5	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:51.60		  ...... 11¼...............................Dieppe
5 of 12	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Mearas Style	 1:40.75		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:37.40		  ........ 5½...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.15		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 KILLING ZOE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 14 Total: 49-3-4-10 Prize Money: $60,698
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 57 Good: 23-3-3-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Pin Up Girl (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 45-3-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-1-3 Last Win: 09/09/22 (11 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Ghayadh	 1:25.70		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 54.5	 $--	 Mikyphelps	 1:41.90		  ........ 5¼.................................Vichy
9 of 11	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Fan Zone	 1:37.90		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $--	 Tracy	 1:46.05		  ...... 11¼................................ Craon
1 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $--	 Exclusive Beauty	 1:21.31		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 GEORGINELA (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 9 Total: 43-4-10-4 Prize Money: $58,817
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Maladetta (FR) J+H: 20-1-3-2 Turf: 37-3-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-9-3 Last Win: 18/02/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 17Apr22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 55.5	 $--	 Torancia	 1:25.44		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 55.5	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ........ 2¼...............................Nantes
10 of 15	 18May22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Izakaya	 1:25.76		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Chef D’orchestre	 1:20.92		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
9 of 16	 12Jun22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Asanda	 2:01.35		  ........ 6½..........................Les Sables
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11 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: E Lyon Barrier: 1 Total: 39-2-3-2 Prize Money: $30,652
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/22 (207 Days)
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Mobian	 56.5	 $--	 Sharqi	 1:57.86		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 27Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 1:55.88		  ........ 6¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Salerno	 1:57.96		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly

12 CAP SKIRRING (FR) Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,881
Jockey: S Breux WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Ranjana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/20 (800 Days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Jul21	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Pitty Pot	 1:43.40		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
10 of 13	 07Jul22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 60	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:38.72		  ...... 16½...............................Nantes
6 of 10	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Calgary	 1:53.60		  ........ 9¾.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 12	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:25.97		  ........ 6½.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $--	 Tracy	 1:46.05		  ........ 9¼................................ Craon

13 MADULAIN Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 33-4-3-1 Prize Money: $46,857
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-1-0
Sire: Paolini (GER) Dam: Mandel Island (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 51.5	 $--	 Lloyd	 1:54.33		  .......... ¾.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 55	 $--	 Premio	 2:03.30		  .......... ¾............................ Argentan
2 of 11	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.57		  .......... ¾......................Chateaubriant
10 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 52.5	 $--	 Tracy	 1:46.05		  ...... 15¼................................ Craon
5 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $--	 Got Flight	 2:17.58		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

14 QUIZ EVOLUTION Trainer: M Bouckaert Barrier: 2 Total: 49-4-2-3 Prize Money: $43,416
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 53 Good: 24-3-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

11yo bay ity g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-1-1
Sire: Mujahid (USA) Dam: Marie Camargo (UK) J+H: 22-2-2-1 Turf: 40-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (70 Days)
Owner: Bouckaert M & G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Vermeersch	 58	 $--	 Highest Mountain	 1:56.59		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Dewi Sant	 1:58.27		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Grand Yaka	 2:17.10		  ........ 3¼......................... Le Touquet
2 of 10	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Minnehaha	 3:04.10		  ........... 2......................... Le Touquet
5 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
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R6 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | F. HEAD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 435
	 2	 22
	 3	 2526
	 4	 5
	 5	 326330
	 6	 3669
	 7	 37
	 8	 3352
	 9	 522
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	

ZARAK STAR (FR)
ANDROMEDE (FR)
MASALA (FR)
MA DANSEUSE (FR)
ITHAQUE (FR)
UNA NOVA (GER)
AIR SEA
CATALINA (FR)
OLIVA (FR)
PROUD SPIRIT (POL)
VICQUES (FR)
SI SYMPHONY (IRE)
SHINE ON ME (FR)
DAME CATHERINE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

3
6
13
1
11
2
4
12
9
5
10
14
7
8

C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
R THOMAS
H BESNIER
A MADAMET
J CABRE
M DELALANDE
A LE LAY MARTIN  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
E ETIENNE
L ROUSSEL  2.5 
J MOUTARD
S BREUX

A SCHUTZ
F GRAFFARD
P&J BRANDT
H DE NICOLAY
A FABRE
W HICKST
R DOLEUZE
S WATTEL
F HEAD
MME A KARKOSA
MLLE A WATTEL
JEAN DUBOIS
V DEVILLARS
M SIRON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
UK
FR
FR
POL
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-3
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,210
$9,643
$10,494
$0
$13,700
$3,403
$1,607
$9,496
$10,565
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ZARAK STAR (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Cruel Sea (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:14.32		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Wild Sweetheart	 2:06.57		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
5 of 17	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:04.56		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne

2 ANDROMEDE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,643
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Honor Bound (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 18	 24Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Gran Sabana	 1:42.31		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Lady Grey	 1:43.82		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

3 MASALA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,494
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Salamon (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Long Ridge Road	 2:00.97		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 She’s Cosmic	 2:28.63		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 16	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Task	 1:50.20		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
6 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bumble Bee	 1:50.79		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne

4 MA DANSEUSE (FR) Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Klassical Dance (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Poli/r Monnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 55	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 ITHAQUE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-1-3 Prize Money: $13,700
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Eyeful (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Didier Tabary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Piz Gloria	 1:45.21		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Frivole	 1:50.40		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 A Le Lay Martin	 53.5	 $--	 Lev	 1:38.20		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Le Lay Martin	 58	 $--	 Miss Blue Sky	 1:37.40		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
16 of 16	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Miss Take	 1:54.10		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 UNA NOVA (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Ustana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Kussaburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Lots Of Magic	 2:40.70		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 In Time	 2:08.94		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Casamento	 56.5	 $--	 Qitura	 1:52.00		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 13	 03Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Miss Blue Sky	 1:37.40		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine

7 AIR SEA Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,607
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Shaella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Savoureuse	 1:53.80		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 11Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Branca	 58	 $--	 She’s Cosmic	 2:28.63		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau

8 CATALINA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,496
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Cossonay (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Place Du Carrousel	 2:01.13		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 16	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Task	 1:50.20		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Bumble Bee	 1:50.79		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 19Jul22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 M Delalande	 56.5	 $--	 Kintana Blue	 1:54.01		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo

9 OLIVA (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,565
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bce fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Galanaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Wootton Diva	 1:32.13		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Bits Of Love	 1:39.10		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lady Fantasia	 1:19.33		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

10 PROUD SPIRIT (POL) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. pol f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caccini Dam: Princess Of Java (POL) (POL) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Zielinski/r Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 VICQUES (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Etienne WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Vaunoise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 SI SYMPHONY (IRE) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sefroua (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 SHINE ON ME (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amacali (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 DAME CATHERINE (FR) Trainer: M Siron Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Storma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Le Fort/c Hennequin/p Siron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 20 Sep 2022 | Evreux | D’EVREUX HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 352557
	 2	 300230
	 3	 000011
	 4	 005216
	 5	 225280
	 6	 925032
	 7	 088093
	 8	 233000
	 9	 500567
	10	 041163
	11	 097098
	12	 426600
	13	 162080
	14	 040708

SENSIBLE (FR)
STORMY
KENBAIO (FR)
COSQUER VRAS (FR)
PIC SYLVER (FR)
AINTREEGIRL (FR)
MISTER CHARLIE (FR)
BELCHA (FR)
PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR)
MEARAS STYLE (FR)
ZYGFRYD (FR)
MANG’SEKO (FR)
DRAGON LOVE (FR)
SALSA CHIC

60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5

11
4
9
12
2
5
13
1
14
6
10
3
7
8

C GUITRAUD
M PESLIER  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
C RAIMBAULT  1.5 
A BARON  1.5 
ALEX ROUSSEL
H BESNIER
S BREUX
P BAZIRE
A MOLINS  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU
T TRULLIER

A FRACAS
MLLE A CROMBEZ
A FOUASSIER
S MENAND
A BARON
F FOUCHER
F ALLONCLE
L BOUTAULT
MME P MENGES
B LEGROS
M BOLLACK-BADEL
MME A KARKOSA
Y FOUIN
MLLE C AUVRAY

4
8
6
6
4
5
6
6
4
4
4
5
6
5

G
G
H
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
94
--
--
--
73
--
86
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�0�-2-4
	52-�5�-6-8
	39-�5�-3-7
	18-�4�-2-0
	34-�3�-4-4
	24-�0�-3-3
	46-�4�-4-4
	29-�1�-4-3
	24-�1�-2-2
	43-�4�-4-6
	27-�1�-2-1
	34-�1�-3-5
	35-�3�-4-1
	22-�2�-4-2

$20,447
$94,408
$113,595
$30,931
$50,551
$18,010
$76,540
$28,715
$20,066
$65,912
$24,162
$39,463
$39,622
$38,746

	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�3�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-3
	13-�1�-2-0
	22-�1�-1-4
	12-�0�-1-0
	11-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SENSIBLE (FR) Trainer: A Fracas Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-2-4 Prize Money: $20,447
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 60 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dunkerque Dam: Theoricienne (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S Menendez/s Olier/a Fracas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Sep21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Botas	 1:42.22		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
2 of 8	 02Oct21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Gancourt	 1:38.97		  ........... 2...............................Angers
5 of 14	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	14]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Hank Moody	 1:58.40		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 14Dec21	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Icalero	 1:40.61		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
7 of 7	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 2:03.60		  ...... 12¾............................ Argentan

2 STORMY Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 4 Total: 52-5-6-8 Prize Money: $94,408
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 24-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 26-1-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Compulsive Quality (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 39-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/04/21 (530 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Elaerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.12		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $--	 Cogolin	 2:07.52		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Peslier	 54	 $--	 Quiviven	 1:47.30		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 M Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:52.20		  ........ 1½...............................Dieppe
10 of 18	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Peslier	 55	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:38.09		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 KENBAIO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 39-5-3-7 Prize Money: $113,595
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 20-4-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Baia Chope (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 37-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/08/22 (34 Days)
Owner: J Cnockaert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 04Oct21	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Lovely Miss	 1:42.50		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
14 of 14	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Vermeersch	 60	 $--	 Markland	 1:38.85		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Vermeersch	 58	 $--	 Salerno	 1:56.94		  ...... 26½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Dalvini	 1:54.11		  ........ 1¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Gugus Des Brieres	 2:05.10		  ..........nk............................ Argentan

4 COSQUER VRAS (FR) Trainer: S Menand Barrier: 12 Total: 18-4-2-0 Prize Money: $30,931
Jockey: C Raimbault (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alexandros (UK) Dam: Djayapura (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/08/22 (35 Days)
Owner: S Menand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 01Jun22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Raimbault	 59	 $--	 Soho Vicky	 2:09.51		  ...... 24½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 06Jul22	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $--	 Guapa Hunter	 2:12.88		  ........ 4¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 11	 15Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 57	 $--	 Infante Alexia	 2:33.00		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 16Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 59	 $--	 Guapa Hunter	 2:12.44		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 8	 29Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 L Rousseau	 60.5	 $--	 Perfect Rose	 2:24.10		  ........ 9¼..............................Moulins
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5 PIC SYLVER (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 2 Total: 34-3-4-4 Prize Money: $50,551
Jockey: A Baron (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Silver Face (FR) J+H: 12-0-2-2 Turf: 32-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-2 Last Win: 11/08/21 (405 Days)
Owner: Ml Gautier/m Baron/ph Ponsot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 54.5	 $--	 Numeira	 1:40.29		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:54.33		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Baron	 60	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:49.14		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Baron	 57.5	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.73		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly

6 AINTREEGIRL (FR) Trainer: F Foucher Barrier: 5 Total: 24-0-3-3 Prize Money: $18,010
Jockey: Alex Roussel WT: 59 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Petrolina (GER) J+H: 11-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02May22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Stranger	 1:39.85		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 59	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:37.69		  ........ 6¾...............................Nantes
14 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 54	 $--	 Get Set	 1:53.40		  ........ 4½.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 16	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:45.60		  ......... hd................................ Craon

7 MISTER CHARLIE (FR) Trainer: F Alloncle Barrier: 13 Total: 46-4-4-4 Prize Money: $76,540
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 16-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Alianza (UK) J+H: 10-0-2-1 Turf: 37-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-3-2 Last Win: 24/05/21 (484 Days)
Owner: F Alloncle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 07Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	15]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Yssingeaux	 1:37.82		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 60	 $--	 Sea Wings	 1:59.40		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 54	 $--	 Meri Senshi	 1:38.11		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 08Jun22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Duporte	 56	 $--	 Suave Story	 1:42.53		  ........ 9¾.............................. Amiens
3 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine

8 BELCHA (FR) Trainer: L Boutault Barrier: 1 Total: 29-1-4-3 Prize Money: $28,715
Jockey: S Breux WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Thaa Valley (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 30/11/19 (1025 Days)
Owner: L Boutault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 14Dec20	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	18]	 A Merou	 60	 $--	 Oyambre	 2:41.50		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 9	 11Feb21	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Ymohtep	 2:26.70		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
13 of 16	 28Feb21	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $--	 Ascot Angel	 2:13.04		  ...... 24¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 18	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 A Merou	 52	 $--	 Orri	 2:03.25		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 15	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Trimlight	 2:07.08		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans

9 PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR) Trainer: Mme P Menges Barrier: 14 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,066
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Imagine In Paris (FR) J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Mme P Menges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 09May22	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Penclaudjeangreen	 2:40.68		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
17 of 17	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Aer Turas	 2:32.57		  ...... 28¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 60.5	 $--	 Innis	 2:13.93		  ........ 5¾................................. Vittel
6 of 9	 17Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Sinakha	 2:12.23		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
7 of 9	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $--	 Local Whisky	 2:37.30		  ........ 8½................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 MEARAS STYLE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 6 Total: 43-4-4-6 Prize Money: $65,912
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Super Super (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 39-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-3 Last Win: 04/08/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 60.5	 $--	 Cheeky Traou Land	 1:40.76		  ........Lnk.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 27Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:39.77		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Angel Dust	 1:40.75		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland	 56.5	 $--	 Sally Jane	 1:43.20		  ...... 12¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 ZYGFRYD (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,162
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Zython (FR) J+H: 11-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/21 (404 Days)
Owner: Zygfryd Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 55	 $--	 Lou Warrior	 1:55.38		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Windjana	 2:12.02		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
17 of 18	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Border Light	 2:12.29		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 57	 $--	 Azamhan	 2:06.59		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 11	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:54.33		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 MANG’SEKO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 34-1-3-5 Prize Money: $39,463
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-1-4
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Van Catskill (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/10/21 (335 Days)
Owner: Mme A Karkosa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Greyway	 1:38.91		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:56.80		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $--	 Bocciatore	 1:37.58		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 La Barillette	 1:59.67		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville

13 DRAGON LOVE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 7 Total: 35-3-4-1 Prize Money: $39,622
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Love Knot (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 28-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/22 (238 Days)
Owner: Mlle E Drouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:35.96		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Prince Charming	 2:01.82		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Jaayiz	 1:55.93		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 30Mar22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Sudan	 2:16.03		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
14 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 60.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp

14 SALSA CHIC Trainer: Mlle C Auvray Barrier: 8 Total: 22-2-4-2 Prize Money: $38,746
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Anna Danse (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-1 Last Win: 05/03/21 (564 Days)
Owner: D Bismuth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Midgrey	 1:59.18		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Graf Manama	 2:09.99		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 11	 18Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Soaring Eagle	 1:51.60		  ......... 10...............................Dieppe
15 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp


